ATTENDANCE Type Codes
Shaded Type codes have corresponding quotas.
Attendance
ZA01 Regular Attendance
ZCDL Comm.Drivers License
ZCON Conference/Convention
ZCRT Court Appearance
ZDRG Drug Testing

Revised:  07/13
ABSENCE Type Codes
Shaded Type codes have corresponding quotas.
LA Annual Leave
LAFM FMLA - Family
LALB Annual Lv in Lieu of Sick
LALM Annual for Military Leave
LB Sick Leave
LBFM FMLA - Self
LCRI Crisis Leave
LD Worker's Compensation
LDFM Worker’s Comp/FMLA
LDLE Worker’s Comp Law Enforce
LDWC Workers Comp Lv BuyBack
LDLW Worker's Comp Lv W/O Pay
LEJR Educational Lv-Job Relate
LEMA Educational Lv-Mandated
LF Funeral Leave
LH Holiday
LHDH Designated Holiday
LI Suspended W/Pay
LILW Suspended Without Pay
LJ Court
LMAL Military Active Leave
LMPE Military Physical Exam
LMTL Military Training Leave
LSAG Spec Lv-Act of God
LSCA Spec Lv-Civil Air Patrol
LSEC Spec Lv-Emergcy Civilian
LSNG Spec Lv-National Guard
LSOC Spec Lv-Office Closure
LSRC Spec Lv-Am Red Cross
LSVT Spec Lv-Voting
LW Leave Without Pay
LWFM FMLA - Unpaid
LWLB LWOP in Lieu of Sick
LWM Military Leave W/O Pay
LWRF LWOP Retire Furlough
LWRH LWOP-Reduction in Hours
LZLE HAZ Duty (Law Enf)
UNSC Unscheduled Absence
WSAD Work Sched Adjustment
FMLB FMLA 12 Week
FMLM FMLA Military Caregiver
When entering FMLA absences, first enter the appropriate
absence code and hours (LBFM, LAFM, LDFM etc.) and then
enter FMLB or FMLM hours (FMLA quota). FMLB/FMLM hours
must be equal to or less than corresponding absence hours.
Non Leave Earning Emps and St. Police Only
LK K-Time OT 1.5x Leave
LKLB K-Time OT In Lieu of Sick
LL K-Time ST Leave
LLLB K-Time ST in Lieu of Sick
Holidays on LaGov HCM Holiday Calendar
New Years Day Labor Day
Martin Luther King Day Veterans’ Day
Mardi Gras Thanksgiving Day
Good Friday Christmas Day
Independence Day
IT2003 Substitution Guidelines
If necessary to reduce or cancel “automatic” holiday
hours, you must create an IT2003 record to
temporarily change the employee’s work schedule.
 TO and FROM date must be the same if
substituting for a single date.
 FROM date should never be 12/31/9999.
 Subst Type should be “4” if substitution is for
Daily Work Schedule.